ORDINANCE NO. 222

An Ordinance repealing Ordinance Number \_\_\_\_\_ providing for a special election to be held in the City of Warrenton on Friday, the 17th day of May, 1918, for the purpose of voting upon proposed amendments to the Charter of the City of Warrenton.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Ordinance Number \_\_\_\_\_ providing for a special election to be held in the City of Warrenton on Friday, the 17th day of May, 1918, for the purpose of voting upon proposed amendments to the Charter of the City of Warrenton, be and the same is hereby repealed.

Passed the Common Council this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 1918. Submitted to the Mayor this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 1918.

Attest: aden

Auditor and Police Judge.

Approved this 8

April, 1918.

nota

Mayor.